Vehlcle History Report #: 55159950
Emmﬁmlﬂ & Report Date: July 28, 2024 | 4:09 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2009 BMW X5 XDRIVE48I

Sport utility vehicle | 8 Cylinders | Gas
SUXFEB35291.170789

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometar: 183,900 KM

Accldent/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 11 Service Records Found
Alberta (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

(E‘) This vehicle history report Is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 29, 2024 (or ance all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data recerds from thousands of sources across Nerth America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reparted to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed dacisicn.
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Vehicle History Report

A Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2010 Dec 12 Canada
Claim: Miscellarnecus 48,610,600
& 2016 Dec 23 Alberta, Car;ada
Claim: Collision $0.00
Other Damage Records
I A
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2017 Jan 25 n/a

Damage Event: Damage reported: minor damage

Damage to rear

Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Alberta in Canada with Normal branding.

We checlced for: inspection Required, Normal, Non-fepairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen,

DATE

ODOMETER

Service Records

SOURCE

DETAILS

T

2016 Aug 25 102,710 KM Bavaria BMW Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada Qil and filter changed
2016 Sep 9 103,127 KM Bavaria BMW Vehicle serviced
Edmanton, Alberta, Canada Two wheel alignment performed
+  Axles checked
2018 Jun 11 123,366 KM Toy Tech Autc Vehicle serviced
Edmanton, Alberta, Canada +  Windshteld washer checked
Dil and fllter chahged
+  Draln plug gasket replaced
+  Airfilter checked
Tire conditlon and pressure checked
2018 Sep 12 170,788 KM Toy Tech Auto Vehicle serviced

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

+ Thermestat replaced
+ Water pump replaced
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
*  Radiator hose(s) replaced
+  Coollng system checked
2018 Nov 15 170,999 KM Toy Tech Auto Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada *  Cooling systern checked
2018 Decd 171,348 KM Toy Tech Auto Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Albarta, Canada Brakes checked
+  Brake pads replaced
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Brake rotor(s} replaced
+  Brakes serviced
2019 Jun 3 131,593 KM Bavaria BMW Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada + Alrbag system checked
+  Fuel system checked
+  POTENTIAL ODCMETER ROLLBACK
2019 Nov 25 134,652 KM Tay Tech Aute Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2023 Aug 26 First Detalling Studio Ltd Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada +  Paint protecticn applied
2024 Feb 2 175,110 KM Subaru Clty Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada Malntenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
Serpentine beit replaced
+  Vehicle washed/datailed
+  Glass chacked
+ Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
*  Valve covar(s) replaced
2024 Mar 1 176,897 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
—_—
Open Recalls

& No safety recall information avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recali information and non-
safety related recall campalgns, please contact your local BMW Retaiter,

{#: Stolen Vehicle Check

&3 This vehicle is not actively daclared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE . ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2009 Sep 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as silver
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ODOMETER

SQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

2010 Dec 12 Insurance Records
Canada
2011 Aug 22 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use; Lease
Vehicle colour noted as silver
2012 Aug 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previcus Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as silvar
2012 Cct 16 54,200 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 Feb 6 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as sliver
2015 Jan9 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Albarta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2015 Dec 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2016 Aug 25 102,710 KM Bavaria BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2076 5ep 9 103,127 KM Bavaria BMW Servlce Record Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2016 Dec 23 Insurance Records
Alberta, Canada
2017 Jan 14 Motor Yehicle Dapt. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2017 Jan 25 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear
2018 Apr 16 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration 1ssued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as sliver
2018 Jun 11 123,366 KM Toy Tech Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2018 Sep 12 170,783 KM Toy Tech Auto Sarvice Record Vehlcle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2018 Nov 15 170,999 KM Toy Tech Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2018 Dec 4 171,348 KM Toy Tech Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmeonton, Alberta, Canada
2019 Jun 3 131,593 KM Bavaria BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2019 Nov 25 134,652 KM Toy Tech Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmenton, Alberta, Canada
2020 Apr13 Motor Vehicla Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicie colour noted as sliver
2021 Nov 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2022 Dec 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as silver
2023 Aug 22 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as silver
2023 Aug 26 First Detailing Studio Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2024 Jan 23 175,103 KM Independent Source Cdometer reading
Edmenton, Alberta, Canada
2024 Feb 2 175,110 KM Subaru City Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmenton, Alberta, Canada
2024 Feb 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renawed
Alberta, Canada New Cwner reported
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle celour noted as silver
2024 Mar 1 176,897 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2024 Jul 17 183,900 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehi¢le Mslery report Is compiled from multiple data sources. It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada UL or Its source data providers to abtaln complete Information on any one vehicle, For exampl, thara may be othar title, brands,
registrations, deckarations, acelilent Information, service records, recall Informatlon, odometer readings of other Information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are nat rellacted in this raport, CARFAX Canada &nd Its source data
proslders recelve dats and information from external sources belizved to he rellablz, but ne responsibility Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, 'ts source data providers or Its agents for any arrors, Inaccuracles or omilsslons, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-Is whera-Is basis, and CARFAX Canat/a and its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warrantles, axprass or Iinplied, Including any warranties of timellness, acturacy, merchantabllity, merchantable quallty or fltness for a
paticular purpose regarding thls report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of lis source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any raport or any Infermatien contalned within a report,
Including tha accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure te provids 2 report o any Information, Dther infarmation abiout the vehlcle that Is the suliject ratter of this vehicle histary report, including preblems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Usc this report as oha Important tol, atang with & vehlicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decisioh abbout your next used car. By abtalning, reviewlng andsor using this vehicle history repart, you agree to be hound by all of the
terms and condltions In CARFAX Capada's Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements a5 each may be amended from time te tIme by CARFAX Canada.
hteps:fiwww.carfax.carabnut-earfaxfprivacy-legalfconditlons.of-use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved.
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